Balance at 31 March 2019   647,572   647,572
Loans issued & effective   609,610   609,610
Amounts drawn (383,651) (383,651)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   34,751   34,751
Change in Cover (11,460) (11,460)
Balance at 31 March 2020   896,822   896,822

31 March 2020 31 March 2019
£'000 £'000

Summary: Gross of reinsurance
Account 2 18,437,749   18,141,268
Account 3 3,400,712   3,396,643

Total   21,838,461   21,537,911

Summary: Net of reinsurance
Account 2 14,339,637   13,394,691
Account 3 2,214,192   2,284,993

Total   16,553,829   15,679,684

Financial Statements | 19954 | UK Export Finance Annual Report and Accounts 2019-20

22(a) Products accounted as insurance contracts on a fund accounted basis
The following tables summarise movements in Amounts at Risk (AAR) on issued and effective products which
are accounted under IFRS4:

22(b) Products accounted for as financial guarantees
The following table summarises movements in Amounts at Risk (AAR) on issued and effective products which
are accounted for under IAS 39:

Gross of reinsurance Account 2 Account 3 Total
£'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 1 April 2018   16,801,361   -   16,801,361
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   3,513,425   3,290,948   6,804,373
Run off (3,473,360)   - (3,473,360)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   910,064   -   910,064
Interest rate adjustments   287,956   -   287,956
Change in Valuation (111,692)   105,695 (5,997)
Balance at 31 March 2019   17,927,754   3,396,643   21,324,397
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   3,572,900   -   3,572,900
Run off (3,329,777) (61,839) (3,391,616)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   772,286   93,984   866,270
Interest rate adjustments (479,880) (28,076) (507,956)
Change in Valuation (784,215)   - (784,215)
Balance at 31 March 2020   17,679,068   3,400,712   21,079,780

Net of reinsurance Account 2 Account 3 Total
£'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 1 April 2018   11,711,719   -   11,711,719
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   3,271,768   2,138,958   5,410,726
Run off (2,580,839)   - (2,580,839)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   649,247   -   649,247
Interest rate adjustments   208,155   -   208,155
Change in Valuation (78,873)   146,035   67,162
Balance at 31 March 2019   13,181,177   2,284,993   15,466,170
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   3,387,255   -   3,387,255
Run off (2,388,409) (52,886) (2,441,295)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   560,814   61,677   622,491
Interest rate adjustments (422,080) (23,648) (445,728)
Change in Valuation (737,801)   - (737,801)
Change in Cover   - (55,944) (55,944)
Balance at 31 March 2020   13,580,956   2,214,192   15,795,148

Gross & Net of reinsurance Account 2 Total
£'000 £'000

Balance at 1 April 2018   186,336   186,336
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   100,660   100,660
Run off (78,567) (78,567)
Net foreign exchange adjustments   3,684   3,684
Interest rate adjustments   20   20
Change in Valuation   1,381   1,381
Balance at 31 March 2019   213,514   213,514
Guarantees and insurance policies issued
and effective   111,934   111,934